
College & Universities

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

System-wide Expenses 2,726,600 134,000 2,518,100 1,085,100 2,518,100 4,518,100
Boise State University 150,329,200 137,102,300 129,450,100 167,631,400 160,094,900 145,735,300
Idaho State University 113,127,000 101,246,000 105,417,900 141,972,600 133,966,100 118,630,000
University of Idaho 141,797,300 140,109,500 135,687,600 162,240,900 154,621,100 148,176,000
Lewis-Clark State College 24,138,500 24,681,600 23,633,900 31,822,800 29,473,600 25,883,800

Total 432,118,600 403,273,400 396,707,600 504,752,800 480,673,800 442,943,200

By Fund Source

General 217,510,800 217,509,900 209,828,300 209,828,300 261,614,600 226,744,700
Dedicated 16,207,200 15,790,600 9,616,600 10,033,200 9,927,400 9,927,400
Other 198,400,600 169,972,900 177,262,700 284,891,300 209,131,800 206,271,100

Total 432,118,600 403,273,400 396,707,600 504,752,800 480,673,800 442,943,200

By Object

Personnel Costs 0 307,393,800 0 353,242,900 0 331,223,500
Operating Expenditures 0 75,594,600 0 126,375,200 934,900 93,121,700
Capital Outlay 0 18,529,400 0 25,134,700 0 17,165,000
Trustee/Benefit Payments 0 1,755,600 0 0 1,433,000 1,433,000
Lump Sum 432,118,600 0 396,707,600 0 478,305,900 0

Total 432,118,600 403,273,400 396,707,600 504,752,800 480,673,800 442,943,200

FTP Positions 3,949.864,060.043,889.943,833.303,839.803,840.34
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College & Universities

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

209,828,3003,833.30 396,707,6003.00  FY 2012 Original Appropriation 3,833.30 209,828,300 396,707,600

00.00 68,281,3004.10  Reappropriation 0.00 0 68,281,300

00.00 04.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 0

464,988,9003,833.305.00  FY 2012 Total Appropriation 209,828,300 209,828,3003,833.30 464,988,900

011.12 06.10  Lump Sum Allocation 0.00 0 0

045.52 39,763,9006.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 56.64 0 39,763,900

00.00 06.40  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.50  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

504,752,8003,889.947.00  FY 2012 Estimated Expenditures 209,828,300 209,828,3003,889.94 504,752,800

00.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

(1,156,300)0.00 (1,156,300)8.20  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

1,156,3000.00 1,156,3008.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

(1,591,200)(11.90) (84,630,200)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures (11.90) (1,591,200) (84,630,200)

420,122,6003,878.049.00  FY 2013 Base 208,237,100 208,237,1003,878.04 420,122,600

3,383,7000.00 5,623,80010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 3,165,600 5,270,400

986,8000.00 2,567,10010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

6,388,2000.00 8,285,60010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 1,897,400

156,5000.00 156,50010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 156,500 156,500

1,759,8000.00 2,904,90010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

6,655,20035.00 6,655,20010.70  Nondiscretionary Adjustments 35.00 6,655,200 6,655,200

(310,800)0.00 010.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 (310,800) 0

446,315,7003,913.0411.00  FY 2013 Total Maintenance 227,256,500 217,903,6003,913.04 434,102,100

System-wide Expenses
0 2,000,0000.000.00 0 2,000,000Higher Education Research Council Initi12.01

Boise State University
10,311,100 00.0075.00 10,311,100 0Unfunded Enrollment Workload Adjustmen12.01

1,000,000 666,7005.108.08 1,000,000 666,700Center for Advanced Energy Studies12.02

1,909,500 1,909,5008.398.39 1,909,500 1,909,500Occupancy12.03

567,600 00.004.50 567,600 0Biomedical Research Initiative with VA Me12.04

195,000 00.003.00 195,000 0Strategic Initiatives - Retention/Graduatio12.05

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Idaho State University
4,991,100 00.000.00 4,991,100 0Enrollment Workload12.01

1,000,000 666,7005.008.30 1,000,000 666,700Center for Advanced Studies12.02

1,165,300 1,165,3004.844.84 1,165,300 1,165,300New Facility Occupancy12.03

843,000 00.003.50 843,000 0Biomedical Research Initiative12.04

4,079,700 00.000.00 4,079,700 0Information Technology Infrastructure12.05

650,000 00.000.00 650,000 0Library Collections12.06

1,530,800 00.000.00 1,530,800 0Gross Anatomy Lab at Meridian12.07

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

University of Idaho
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College & Universities

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

University of Idaho
815,300 00.000.00 815,300 0Unfunded Enrollment Workload Adjustmen12.01

1,000,000 666,6005.408.50 1,000,000 666,600CAES12.02

1,279,400 1,279,4005.785.78 1,279,400 1,279,400Occupancy Costs12.03

670,000 00.002.30 670,000 0Biomedical Research12.04

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Lewis-Clark State College
943,700 00.000.00 943,700 0Enrollment Workload Adjustment12.01

486,900 486,9002.312.31 486,900 486,900Occupancy Costs12.02

919,700 00.0012.50 919,700 0Strategic Initiatives12.03

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

480,673,8004,060.0413.00  FY 2013 Governor's Recommendation 261,614,600 226,744,7003,949.86 442,943,200

226.74Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

116.56 16,916,40051,786,300 46,235,60083,966,200

5.92% 3.04% 8.06%24.68% 21.17% 11.65%
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